506582951 03/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALIN POPESCU	10/11/2016
PHILIP STANHOPE	10/11/2016
ARUN MEHRA	10/18/2016
STEPHEN HULSHOF	11/16/2016
BRIAN PREMORE	10/24/2016
DOUGLAS MADORY	10/24/2016
SCOTT MICHAEL BRAZINA	10/14/2016
CHARLIE BAKER	10/11/2016
RICHARD GIBSON	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 ORACLE PARKWAY, M/S 5OP7
City:	REDWOOD SHORES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16854123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408.657.8483

Email: jeff@invokeip.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF RITTER

Address Line 1:84 W. SANTA CLARA ST., STE 500Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R00335C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF RITTER

PATENT 506582951 REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0450

SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Ritter/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page1.	tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page2.	tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page3.	tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page4.	source=R00335C1_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page6.	tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page8.tif			
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page9.	tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page10	O.tif		
source=R00335C1_Assignment#page11	l.tif		
source=R00335C1 Assignment#page12	2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

Arun MEHRA, residing at 17 Granite Lane, Hanover, NH 03755; Stephen HULSHOF, residing at 590 Rosedale Crescent, Burlington, Canada L7N 2T1; Brian J. PREMORE, residing at 5 Beacon Rd, West Lebanon, NH 03784; Douglas MADORY, residing at 18 Ledge Lane, Lebanon, NH 03766; Scott M. BRAZINA, residing at 353 Hayward Mill Road, Concord, MA 01742; Alin C. POPESCU, residing at 15 MacDonald Dr. Hanover, NH 03755; Philip STANHOPE, residing at 3 Lafayette Street Newburyport, MA 01950; Charlie BAKER, residing at 7 Washington St, Pelham, NH 03076; and Richard GIBSON, residing at 614 Nashua St., Unit 152, Milford, NH 03055 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR REAL-TIME TRAFFIC STEERING USING REAL-TIME USER MONITORING DATA, and which is a:

(1)	provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No., and filed on;
(2)	non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No. and filed on and/or
(3)	 ✓ PCT application (a) ✓ bearing Application No. PCT/US2016/050429, and filed on September 6, 2016.
(4)	a patent application bearing Serial No. , and filed on ;
	and/or
(5)	Tattached hereto.

WHEREAS, Dynamic Network Services, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 150 Dow Street, Manchester, NH 03101 its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so

136456188 v1

already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world:
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0453 Attorney Docket No. DYNE-002/01WO 314249-2015

Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Inventor Signature:Arun MEHRA	Date: 2016-10-13
Witness Signature: <u> </u>	
Address: 3 Eagle Dri	03051 VE
Inventor Signature: Stephen HULSHOF	Date:
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:	
Address:	

Page 4 of 9 Attorney Docket No. DYNE-002/01WO 314249-2015

Inventor Signature: _	3 FF19 FF5 1	Date:
A	arun MEHRA	
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Name:		
Address:		
		w.
		w.;
	š	2
Inventor Signature:	Tree HAD	Date: <u>Nov 16, 2016</u>
Ste	ephen HULSHOF	
		. 2
Witness Signature:	Juen rever	- Date: 11/16/16
Print Witness Name:	Karen Nevin	·
Address:	3 Eagle Drive	: »
	Hudson NY C	23051
	,	

136456188 v1

Page 5 of 8 Attorney Docket No. DYNE-002/01WO 314249-2015

Inventor Signature: ET Palaoue Brian J. PREMORE	Date: 10/24/16
Witness Signature: <u>Soft Ma</u>	Date: 10/24//6
Print Witness Name: <u>Scott-May</u>	
Address: 105 N Thelford Rd	
Lyne, NH 03768	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Douglas MADOR i	
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:	
Address:	
	e P

Page 5 of 8 Attorney Docket No. DYNE-002/01WO 314249-2015

Inventor Signature:	Date:	
Brian J. PREMORE	-2- 200 000 0	2
Witness Signature:	Date:	777
Print Witness Name:		::
Address:		
	Date: _	24 °CT 16
Douglas MADORY		
Witness Signature: <u>L. KIVU</u>	Date: _	74n, oct 2016
Print Witness Name: <u>ROBERT</u> BUSH <u>EU</u>		
Address: 252 UPPER LOVERAND RD		
Nolvich No 02022		
,		

Inventor Signature: And M. BRAZINA	Date: <u>/º//4//6</u>
Witness Signature: Jan Jafan Print Witness Name: Kiaj GAGNON	Date: / 0 / 1 4 / 1 6
Address: <u>539 Souka RC</u> Temple for MA 0146	
Inventor Signature:Alin C. POPESCU	Date:
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:Address:	

Inventor Signature:Scott M. BRAZINA	Date:
Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name:	
Address:	
Inventor Signature: Ain C. POPESCU	Date: 10/11/2016
Aim C. FOrgoco	
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: <u>SETH</u>	BROWN
Address: 104 Blueberro Hill	
Address: 104 Blueberry Hill Hanover, NH 0775:	ς
) ,	

Inventor Signature:	Philip STANHOPE	Date: 10-11-16
Witness Signature:	Hara C. Neva Karen Nevin	Date; 10-11-16
Print Witness Name	: Karen Nevia	
Address	'3 Eagle Dive Hudson NN 03	\$
	Hudson, M co	D51
? 		
Inventor Signature:		Date:
	Charlie BAKER	
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Name	·	
Address:		
<u></u>		

1364561**88** vi

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0461

Inventor Signature:		Date:
Ph	ilip STANHOPE	
Witness Signature:		Date:
Print Witness Name: _		
Address:		
Inventor Signature:	TEFFIE BAKER	Date: // 0(7 20/6
	ianie darek	
	n D Lindaa	^ Date: 10/11/16
	, r. \	
Print Witness Name: _	M&Gas Cochra	<u> </u>
Address: Lo V	1 Haven Rd.	
Mandresty NH 03104		
	·	·

Page 8 or 8 Attorney Docket No. DYNE-002/01WO 314249-2015

Inventor Signature: 1/2/1/12 13	Date: 2016 - 10 - 24
Ŕichard GIBSON	
,	
Witness Signature: 2016 1916	Date: <u>/0-34-/ G</u>
Print Witness Name: Melanie Colbson	
Address: 614 Nashua St.	
Unit 152	
Milford, N.H. 03055	ta de
On Behalf of the Assignee:	
Date: 11/14/16 By:	
Name: Title:	
Company: Dyr	amic Network Services, Inc.
Kara Chan	£ .
Witness Signature: <u>Jayle New Co</u>	Date: 11/14/16
Print Witness Name: <u>KONSA NEVIN</u>	
Address: 3 Eagle Drive	
Hudson, NH 030	551
s ·	

iskaddide vi

PATENT REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 03/30/2021